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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road	 TELE: (419)352-8461 FAX: (419)352-8468

	
Ted Strickland, Governor

Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398	 wv.epa.ohu	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Erie County
Alpine Trail Trailer Park
NPDES Permit

September 8, 2009

Ms. Dee Sprankle
Alpine Trail Trailer Park
2719 Alpine Trail
Huron, Ohio 44839

Dear Ms Sprankle:

On August 25, 2009, an inspection was made of the wastewater treatment plant serving the
Alpine Trail Trailer Park. In general, operation appeared fair, while maintenance of the surface
sand filters was poor. At the time of my visit, mixed liquor was very dilute,
and final effluent was turbid. Both surface sand filters were ponded and need serviced.
Disinfection and dechlorination tablets were observed in the feeders, but were melted against
the tubes. I was notified that they were later replaced. I also understand that the plant is still
prone to flooding from the river, and plans of raising the dike wall is being looked into, as well as
rebuilding the sand filters.

A review of discharge monitoring reports since January 2009 indicated numerous violations for
the June quarterly sampling period. Enclosed is a copy of the violations which should be
reviewed with your operator.

Enclosed is my completed inspection report. If you have any questions, please call me at (419)
373-3020, or email at rickzuzikepa. state. oh. us -

Sincerely,

Division of Surface Water

/l b

PC:	 Eastwood Environmental
Erie Co' ' nty Health Department

PrntedonRecydePaper	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer



.	 IOHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSPECTION
WWTPS LESS THAN 25OO9 GPD	 q j ,

NPDES Permit No. 1 I .1 0 C)

Facility Name	 I i	 l'co. \	 jA	 - Expiration Date

FacilityAddress 1	 4 HuclhrovK'	 k) o4 J'1 GioiDate &S-Odl Time d 0 V am

City - County	 ____Township	 /"i o.

Name and Address oOwner	 i)Ce	 S(\	 7i	 Tccc'J	 (-kro.

Person Contacted	 ________________________________ Der Phone( , i)4f_8

flc Design O0 GPO	 Peit 	 GPO (metered- estimated)

Tub. Pop.	 /. h	 (athial - estimated) Weather at time of inspection: Temp -jg—o 	 C lear

OEPA Personnel	 k, K Z it	 Disliict NWDO

1.	 Plant Effluent - Mark Severity No
No.	 5€

De
0 Non

Mild
2 Mo
3	 Sen

No. Turbidity	 No.	 Odor	 No.	 Color

Clear	 -' None

Uoht Solids	 Must

Colorless

(I

4 I Extreme	 I	 1 Heavy Solids	 I	 I Septic	 I	 i Black

Effect of effluent on Receiving Stream Name: kuror_I1QY - '1)6 _0JYL/eL

a Plant has 	 excellent_________ good	 'fair	 	 poor operation
b. Plant has 	 excellent _________ good	 .-'	 fair 	 poor maintenance
c. Sand filters have _____excellent 	 good	 fair	 - poor maintenance

it. Not operating at expected efficiency due to:

(I	 hydraulic overload
(2) 01-ganic/solids oveuload
(3 )personnel inefficiency
(4)equipment failure
(5	 wastes
(6)

Disinfection: (Required May 1 thni Oct 31)

IN	 OUT

Chlorination Tablets
Dechloitnation Tablets
Ultraviolet ((IV.)

Yes	 No	
i/i/O_ //o

4. -"ompliance with NPDES Permit 	
V	 N	 Parameters:

Periodic Violations  	 1SI)ç- JD-,

-	 Chronic Violations   

5. /'Adequate plant safety	 W ô
6. Operation and Maintenance Service	 Name	 _J __CC

Frequency of Visits________________
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V

001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

2PY00040*81D June 2009
2PY00040*BD June 2009
2PY00040*BD June 2009
2PY00040*BD June 2009
2PY00040*BD June 2009
2PY00040*BD June 2009
2PY00040*BD June 2009
2PY00040*BD June 2009

00610
00610
00610
00610
31616
00530
00610
00610

Total Suspended Solids
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Fecal Coliform
Total Suspended Solids
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3

3ODConc 12
3ODConc 2
300 Qty	 0.019
lDConc 3
ID Qty	 0.028
lDConc 2000
lDConc	 18
lDConc 3
10Qty	 0.028

16.
8.435
.03991
8.49
.04017
4900.
24.
8.38
.03965

6/1/2009
6/1/2009
6/1/2009

6/1012009
6110/2009
6/10/2009
6124/2009
6/24/2009
6/24/2009

.


